
KMPO 2015-2019    

  Transportation Improvement Program   
 

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

Fiscal Year’s 2015-2019 Transportation Improvement Program  

Final Approved                   
                 As amended with U.S. 95 Worley North Stage 2 TIGER Award     

Kootenai Metropolitan Planning Organization  

250 Northwest Blvd, Suite 209  

Coeur d’ Alene, ID 83814  

                 (208) 930-4164   

www.kmpo.net  

  

Serving the Citizens of Kootenai County  

 

KMPO 2015-2019 Transportation Improvement Program FINAL APPROVED Copy w/Amendment #1 
  

  

  



 

 

 

Kootenai Metropolitan Planning 
Organization 

Transportation Improvement 

Program  

Table 1 

Amendment #4 to 2014-2018 

ITD – US 95 Worley North Stage 2 TIGER Award Amendment 
 

ROUTE   PROJECT LOCATION  NOTE DIST 

KEY NO. MILEPOST / WORK TYPE   RATING 

SPONSOR PROGRAM   FUND 

Scheduled Costs (Year-Of-Expenditure Dollars in Thousands with Match) 

(NOT CURRENT CONSTRUCTION PRICES) 

PHASE 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 PREL 

LIFETIME DIRECT COSTS BY PROGRAM 

 
TOTAL FA STATE LOCAL 

US 95, WORLEY NORTH STAGE 2  1 

12212 MP 401.429 – 404.163    WIDEN RECONSTRUCTION 

STATE OF IDAHO (ITD) RECONSTRUCT     TIGER 

CN 

PE 

RW 

 9,250  - - - - 

- - - - 

- - - - 

9,250         7,400           1,850 

 - - 

- - 

  Subtotal Amendment       $ 9,250         $ 9,250       $ 7,400       $ 1,850 

 

 

 

Table 2 

Amendment #1 to 2015-2019 

ITD – US 95 Worley North Stage 2 TIGER Award Amendment 
 

ROUTE   PROJECT LOCATION  NOTE DIST 

KEY NO. MILEPOST / WORK TYPE   RATING 

SPONSOR PROGRAM   FUND 

Scheduled Costs (Year-Of-Expenditure Dollars in Thousands with Match) 

(NOT CURRENT CONSTRUCTION PRICES) 

PHASE 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 PREL 

LIFETIME DIRECT COSTS BY PROGRAM 

 
TOTAL FA STATE LOCAL 

US 95, WORLEY NORTH STAGE 2  1 

12212 MP 401.429 – 404.163    WIDEN RECONSTRUCTION 

STATE OF IDAHO (ITD) RECONSTRUCT     TIGER 

CN 

PE 

RW 

 9,250  - - - - 

- - - - 

- - - - 

9,250         7,400           1,850 

 - - 

- - 

Subtotal Amendment       $ 9,250          $ 9,250     $ 7,400        $ 1,850 


